Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured 
Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Can Fin 
Homes Ltd. Ghaziabad Branch, will be sold on “As is where is’, “As is what is", and “Whatever 
there is’ on 06.03.2026 for recovery of Rs. 30,17,015/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Seventeen 
Thousand Fifteen only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. from Mr. Uttam Senapati S/o Jayaram 
‘Senapati & Mr. Raju Senapati S/o Jayaram Senapati (Borrowers) and Modumongol Ray S/o 
Santy Ram Ray (Guarantor), as on 11.02.2026, together with further interest and other 
charges thereon. The reserve price will be Rs. 13,60,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Sixty 
Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,36,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Thirty Six Thousand Only). 

(Description of the immovable property) 
Third Floor (Left Hand Side Portion), with Roof Built, Built UP Property MCD Bearing No. 187, Out 
of Khasra No. 275/3/5, Jeevan Nagar, Village Kilokari, Delhi- 110014, Bounded By: East: Other 
Property, West:

[...]

Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured 
Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Can Fin 
Homes Ltd. Ghaziabad Branch, will be sold on “As is where is’, “As is what is’, and “Whatever 
there is’ on 06.03.2026 for recovery of Rs. 34,93,964/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs Ninety 
Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Four only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. from Mrs. 
Sunita Devi Wio Mahender Singh and Mahender Singh Slo Sukh Lal (Borrowers) and 
Purshotam S/o Sukhdev (Guarantor), as on 11.02.2026, together with further interest and 

other charges thereon. The reserve price will be Rs. 13,60,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs 
Sixty Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,36,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only). 

(Description of the immovable property) 
Second Floor (Right Hand Side Portion), Built up Property MCD Bearing No. 187, Out of Khasra 
No. 275/3/5, Jeevan Nagar, Village Kilokari, Delhi - 110014, Bounded By: East: OtherProperty, 
West: LHS Property, North: